

Declaration of Compliance on Food Contact Materials other than Plastics

This statement concerns materials and articles of other materials than plastic intended for food contact.
 The declaration reflects the requirement of Regulation EC 1935/2004.
 The covered materials and articles are intended for use in the dairy industry.

Independent Test Certification confirming compliance as stipulated in article 2.4 of Regulation EC 1935-2004 on materials intended for contact with food.	See attached Letters of Conformity (Flinders Cook (Technical Services) Limited Report dated 22 May 2014 and Lake Products Limited dated 22 May 2014) See FDA Food Simulation Test "21CFR177.2600"
Description of the object/group of objects	Pipettes
Description of material	Rubber materials, Silicone
Specification on the use of the material or article.	Temperature range: -50°C to +250°C Hygienic White Silicone (FDA 21 CFR 177.2600) 316 Polished Stainless Steel Ring Rubber selection according to rubber material specification For use in food & dairy manufacturing production
Ceramics & Glass	N/A
Regulation EC 1935/2004	Lake Products Limited confirms that the materials used meet the relevant provisions set out in the Regulation
Regulation EC 2023/2006	Lake Products Limited conforms with the Regulations set down for good manufacturing practice for the production of items intended to come into contact with food
Supporting Materials	Lake Products Limited will provide supporting documentation on request